AFN #2016001394 Recorded Jul 18, 2016 10:21 AM DocType: LIEN Filed by: FARLEIGH WADA WITT Page: 1 of 6 File Fee: \$78.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania County, WA

Return Address: Michelle M. Bertolino Farleigh Wada Witt 121 SW Morrison, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97204 Document Title(s) (or transactions contained therein): Registration of Foreign Judgment and Judgment Summary Columbia Collection Service, Inc. v. Jason Edward Johnston aka Jason Archibald Skamania County District Court Case No. C 16-52 Reference Number(s) of Documents assigned or released: Not Applicable Grantor(s) Jason Edward Johnston aka Jason Archibald, Defendant 1. 2. 3. 4. Additional names on page of document. Grantees(s) Columbia Collection Service, Inc., Plaintiff 3. Additional names on page of document Legal description (abbreviated: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range) Not Applicable Additional legal is on pages of document Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number Not Applicable Additional parcels are on page of document The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein. Washington State County Auditor/Recorder's

Indexing Form (Cover Sheet)

1	FILED				
2	MAY 1 8 2016				
3	SKAMANIA CO. DISTRICT COURT STEVENSON, WA				
4	STEVENSON, WA				
5					
6					
7	IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON				
8	FOR THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA				
9	COLUMBIA COLLECTION SERVICE, INC., Case No. C. 16-52				
10	Plaintiff, REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT AND JUDGMENT SUMMARY				
11	JASON EDWARD JOHNSTON, aka JASON				
12	ARCHIBALD,				
13	Defendant.				
14	JUDGMENT SUMMARY				
15					
16	1. JUDGMENT AMOUNTS: a) Principal Amount of Judgment: \$2,929.04				
17	b) Prejudgment interest at the rate of 9.0% per annum accrued through April 28, 2015: Costs: 166.00				
18	d) Prevailing Party Fee:				
19	Postjudgment simple interest at the rate of 9.0% per annum on the total judgment of $1(a) + 1(b) + 1(c) + 1(d)$ from the				
20	date judgment is entered until paid in full. Fees and costs for filing foreign judgment in Skamania County: \$83.25				
21	Postjudgment simple interest at the statutory rate of 12% per annum on the total judgment of 1(f) from the date judgment is entered until paid in full.				
22	total judg				
23	2. JUDGMENT CREDITOR: Columbia Collection Service, Inc. PO Box 22709				
24	Milwaukie, OR 97269				
25					
26					
	REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN JUDGMENT AND JUDGMENT SUMMARY - 1 PyDOCSYCCSERV22968/PLDG:3063797 DOC FARLEIGH WADA WITT Attorneys at Law 121 SW Morrison Street, Suite 600 Portland, Oregon 97204-3136 Telephone: (503) 228-6044 Facsimile: (503) 228-1741				

1	3. JUDO	MENT CREDITOR'S ATTORN		Michelle M. Bertolino Farleigh Wada Witt		
2				121 SW Morrison, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97204		
3				,		
4 5	4. JUDO	GMENT DEBTOR:		Jason Edward Johnston aka Jason Archibald 22 Hemlock Y Road		
6				Carson, WA 98610		
7	5. JUDO	MENT EXPIRATION: The ori	ginal judgmen	at was entered on April 28, 2015, and		
8	it expires on April 28, 2025, in accordance with ORS 18.180. The judgment can be extended petitioning the court that entered the judgment for an order extending the judgment an addition 10 years, which extended judgment expires 10 years after the Order Extending Judgment is file					
9	in accordance with ORS 18.182.					
10		Pursuant to the Uniform End	forcement of l	Foreign Judgments Act, RCW 6.36,		
11	plaintiff hereby registers its exemplified foreign judgment, which is attached and incorporated					
12	herein by this reference. The judgment was entered on April 28, 2015, in the Circuit Court of the					
13	State of Oregon, Hood River County, as Case No. 150076SC in favor of Columbia Collection					
14	Service, Inc., and against Jason Edward Johnston, aka Jason Archibald.					
15		The affidavit of Michelle M	Bertolino, the	attorney for the judgment creditor, is		
16	submitted in	support of this Registration of F	oreign Judgme	ent.		
17		CERTIFICATE OF	JUDGMENT	SUMMARY		
18		I, Michelle M. Bertolino, at	torney for the	e judgment creditor, certify that the		
19	information	in the summary accurately reflec	ts the judgmer	nt entered.		
20		DATED this <u>\\\</u> day of	May, 2016.			
21			FARLEIGH V	VADA WITT		
22			(
23			By:			
24			(503) 22			
25			mbertoli Of Attor	no@fwwlaw.com neys for Plaintiff		
26				•		

AFN #2016001394 Page: 4 of 6

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF HOOD RIVER

COLUMBIA COLLECTION SER	VICE, INC.,		
VS	Plaintiff(s),	Case No. 150076SC	
JASON EDWARD JOHNSTON, aka JASON ARCHIBALD,		EXEMPLIFICATION OF GENERAL JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD	
	Defendant(s)		
STATE OF OREGON) County of Hood River) s	ss.	+. (3)
foregoing copies with the ori	n for the County of Iginal Judgment in th	of Hood River County and ex-of Hood River, do hereby certify the e above-entitled case as the sam rect transcript of said original an	lat I have compared the
IN TESTIMONY WHERE day of	OF, I have hereunto 015.	set my hand and affixed the sea $\frac{1}{2}$	Burnet
STATE OF OREGON) County of Hood River) ss		Trial Court Admini	strator \mathcal{J}
who has signed the foregoing ex-officio Clerk of the Circuit the Records and Seal of Said	cord and having a Cle attestation, is the d Court of the State o Circuit Court, that s entitled to full fait	ourt of the State of Oregon for the erk, and Seal, do hereby certify the uly appointed and qualified Trial f Oregon for Hood River County a said signature is her genuine hand h and credit, and I further certif the State of Oregon.	nat SHERRY L. BRYANT Court Administrator and Indian the legal custodian of Indian and that all he
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, affixed this \(\frac{1}{\lambda} \frac{1}{\lambda} \) day of \(\frac{1}{\lambda} \)	have hereunto set in the last of the last	my hand and caused the Seal of s	Cly
STATE OF OREGON) County of Hood River) ss.		Grcuit Court Judge	, ,
Ourt of the State of Oregon OLSON, who has signed the f	for the County of Ho oregoing certificate,	of Hood River County and ex-off ood River, do hereby certify that is the duly elected and qualified cate is his genuine handwriting.	the Honorable JOHN A.
JYH TESTIMONY WHERE day of	EOF, I have hereunto , 2015.	set my hand and affixed the	Seal of said Court this

AFN #2016001394 Page: 5 of 6

	4077000			
	1037008			
A A CARANTO A A A CARANTO MANA A MARANTA S CARANTO SERVICE CONTRACTOR SERVICE MARANTA	to the second of			
IN THE CIRCL	JIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON			
FOR	HOOD RIVER COUNTY THE TREE OF 15 6			
11-19-2015	Small Claims Department			
Columbia Collection Service, Inc.) Case No:			
,				
	Plaintiff) SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT / Plaintiff) AND MONEY AWARD			
٧.) General Limited Supplemental			
JASON EDWARD JOHNSTON AKA JASON A	ARCHIBALD)			
) Submitted by: Columbia Collection Service, Inc.			
	Defendant) Submitted by Columbia Conection Service, inc.			
The court grants judgment for Colum				
against JASON EDWARD JOHNSTON AKA J	ASON ARCHIBALD (" judgment debtor").			
	money award, the following provisions are ordered:			
n/a				
MONEY AWARD	oia Collection Service, Inc.; PO Box 22149, Milwaukie, OR 97269-2709			
Judgment Creditor: Columb	(name, address)			
a. Judgment Creditor's	lawyer n/a			
	(name, address, phone number)			
Additional information	on attached, titled "Additional Judgment Creditors"			
2. Judgment Debtors ☐Addition	onal information attached, titled "Additional Judgment Debtors"			
Name JASON EDWARD JOH AKA JASON ARCHIBA				
Address 22 HEMLOCK Y RD	ALU			
CARSON, WA 98610				
Year of Birth 1973				
SSN (last 4 digits) or full Tax ID				
Driver License # (last XXXX XX 4 digits) & State	xxxx xx			
Lawyer Name UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN			
3. No person or public body other than Judgment Creditor and Judgment Creditor's lawyer is				
entitled to any part of this mo	oney award EXCEPT: n/a			
4 The first and a second accordance in	by this judgment is \$ 3,666.04 , which includes:			
4. The total amount awarded b	,			
1. Money Award \$ 2,929.04	2. Prejudgment Interest \$ 471.00			
3. Costs & Service Expenses \$	166.00 4. Attorney Fees \$ 0.00			
5. Prevailing Party Fee (listed at				
Plus Postjudgment interest on the ar	mount in sections 1 and 2 at the rate set by ORS 82.010(2) (or es), and in sections 3, 4 and 5 at the rate set by ORS 82.010(2)			
	sol, and in sections of the date of the			
4-27-15	1 YOUN (J. CV/)			
Date	Circuit Court Judge or Court Clork Cha CL CL CO			
	Print Name			

Form 15.010.1d - SMALL CLAIMS JUDGMENT AND MONEY AWARD - UTCR 15.010(1)(d) (Revised 8-1-12)

Case No. <u>150076SC</u>

AFN #2016001394 Page: 6 of 6



of Skamania County, Washington DO HEREBY
Of Skamania County, Washington DO HEREBY
Of Skamania County, Washington DO HEREBY
Of Skamania County, Washington Consisting of
CERTIFY that this instrument consisting of
original now on file and of record in my office
and, as clerk, I am the legal custodian thereof,
Signed at Stevenson Washington

Diefrict Court Clerk